INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 400 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1104

Ph: (563) 328-4100 Fax: (563) 326-8669 www.scottcountyiowa.com



December 27, 2012

То:	Dee F. Bruemmer, County Administrator
From:	Matt Hirst, Information Technology Director

Subject: Approval of Wireless Network for the County General Store Relocation

Scott County Information Technology has received bids for the purchase and installation of equipment to establish a wireless network in order to support the move of the Treasurer's Office County General Store (CGS) location.

The installation of this wireless network is a contingency plan in the event that a fiber agreement approved by the Board December 20th is not completed with the ICN to support the Treasurer's Office General Store relocation move in timeline.

The bid summaries for wireless network equipment and professional services are as follows:

	Vendor		
Wireless Equipment & Services	RACOM	TriState Tower	RC Systems
	\$ 13,365.80	\$ 13,556.91	\$ 14,144.38

It is recommeded that the Board approve the quote for the purchase and installation of wireless network from TriState Tower in the amount of \$13,556.91. Monies are available in the electronic equipment fund to pay for this project.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

January 3, 2013

APPROVING WIRELESS NETWORK FOR COUNTY GENERAL STORE RELOCATION

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The approval of purchase of wireless network equipment and professional installation for the County General Store from TriState Tower in the amount \$13,556.91 is hereby approved.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.